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CRATER constellation index (objects up to 12m0)   11 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Page(s) Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

H196 CRT Crt 1-1 10.60 3.4' 3962

I2627 CRT Crt 1-1 12.00 IC2627

N3511 CRT Crt 1-1 11.00 3511

N3513 CRT Crt 1-1 11.50 3513

N3672 CRT Crt 1-1 11.40 3672

N3865 CRT Crt 1-1 12.00 3865

N3887 CRT Crt 1-1 10.60 3887

N3892 CRT Crt 1-1 11.50 3892

N3955 CRT Crt 1-1 11.90 3955

N3957 CRT Crt 1-1 11.80 3957

N3981 CRT Crt 1-1 11.30 3981

11 galaxies
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Crt 1-1   22 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C60 CRV 10.70 4' 80 mm 50 Mio. Ly 4038

C61 CRV pretty faint, pretty large 10.70 3'x1' 83 Mio. Ly 4039

H196 CRT 10.60 3.4' 3962

H201 CRV 11.10 3.3' 4027

MCG -03-28-004 HYA 12.00 -

N3402 HYA see N3411 11.90 3402

N3411 HYA 11.90 3411

N3450 HYA 11.90 3450

N3511 CRT 11.00 3511

N3513 CRT 11.50 3513

N3672 CRT 11.40 3672

N3818 VIR 11.70 3818

N3865 CRT 12.00 3865

N3887 CRT 10.60 3887

N3892 CRT 11.50 3892

N3955 CRT 11.90 3955

N3957 CRT 11.80 3957

N3981 CRT 11.30 3981

N4024 CRV 11.70 4024

N4033 CRV 11.70 4033

N4094 CRV 11.80 4094

21 galaxies

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C59 HYA Jupiter's ghost 7.80 0.6' 10x50 + ++ - 3000 Ly 3242

1 planetary nebula
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Crt 2-1   25 Objects

Galaxies

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C60 CRV 10.70 4' 80 mm 50 Mio. Ly 4038

C61 CRV pretty faint, pretty large 10.70 3'x1' 83 Mio. Ly 4039

H196 CRT 10.60 3.4' 3962

H201 CRV 11.10 3.3' 4027

I2627 CRT 12.00 IC2627

MCG -03-28-004 HYA 12.00 -

N3313 HYA 11.40 3313

N3402 HYA see N3411 11.90 3402

N3411 HYA 11.90 3411

N3450 HYA 11.90 3450

N3511 CRT 11.00 3511

N3513 CRT 11.50 3513

N3585 HYA 9.90 3585

N3672 CRT 11.40 3672

N3673 HYA 11.50 3673

N3865 CRT 12.00 3865

N3887 CRT 10.60 3887

N3892 CRT 11.50 3892

N3955 CRT 11.90 3955

N3957 CRT 11.80 3957

N3981 CRT 11.30 3981

N4024 CRV 11.70 4024

N4033 CRV 11.70 4033

N4094 CRV 11.80 4094

24 galaxies

Planetary nebula

Object Const. Name Description Vmag Size Instrument OIII UHC H-β Distance NGC/IC

C59 HYA Jupiter's ghost 7.80 0.6' 10x50 + ++ - 3000 Ly 3242

1 planetary nebula
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